
 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya(Autonomous), Latur 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

Academic Year-2019-2020 

First Term 

 
1. Details of Classes to be taught         M.J.Kumbhar  

Sr. No. Class Name of Astt. Professor Subject Paper Weekly 

Lectures 

1 
BA I 

(CEP) 

       M.J.Kumbhar English 

Communicative English-I 
06 

2 
B A II  

(CEP) 
Communicative English-III 

06 

3 B A III Reading Prose- IX 04 

4    

5    

    

Total Lectures Per Week  16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1. Details of Classes to be taught 

Name of Teacher:     M.J.Kumbhar     Class   : BA I (CEP) (First Semester)  Communicative English-I 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with topic 

and date 

1 ENGLISH Unit -1: Word classes  

 

 

 

21/06/2019 to 

26/07/2019 

 

 

 

30 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity  

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (04 lecture per 

week) 

 

Assignment Seminar 

Presentation 

21/09/2019 to 

30/09/2019 

2 ENGLISH Unit- 2: Articles 

 

 

27/07/2019 to 

10/08/2019 

 

 

07 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (04)lectures per 

week) 

 

Weekly test on Sunday 

3 ENGLISH Unit- 3  Tense 

 

 

 

13/08/2019 to 

24/08/2019 

 

06 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (14lectures per 

week)  

 

 

Weekly test on Sunday 

4 ENGLISH Unit- 4 Question Tag 

 

26/08/2019 to 

09/09/2019 

12 Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (04)lectures per 

week) 

Weekly test on Sunday 

5 ENGLISH Unit- 5  Degree of Comparison 

 

11/09/19 to 5/10/19 10 Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (04)lectures per 

week) 

Weekly test on Sunday 

6 ENGLISH Unit- 6 Comprehension 

 

07/10/2019 to 

16/10/2019 

08 Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (04)lectures per 

week) 

Weekly test on Sunday 

7 ENGLISH Unit- Vocabulary Building 

 

17/10/2019 to 24/10/19 07 Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (04)lectures per 

week) 

Weekly test on Sunday 

 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 



 

2. Summary of Lesson Plan 

Name of Teacher:     M.J.Kumbhar  Class   : B.A II (CEP) (Third Semester)  Communicative English -III 

Sr. 

No

. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be 

covered 

Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with 

topic and date 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

8 

 

9 

10 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGLIS

H 

1) Types of Clauses  

 

2) Types of Sentences 

 

3) Punctuation marks 

4)           Voice 

5) Direct-Indirect 

Narration 

6) Proverbs, Idioms 

and Phrases 

7) Comprehension 

8) Translation  

 

9) Types of Essay 

10) Steps of Essay 

writing 

21/06/2019 to 

06/07/2019 

08/07/19 to 

20/07/2019 

 

22/07/19 to 3/8/19 

5/8/19 to 31/8/19 

3/9/19 to 16/9/19 

 

30/9/19 to 4/10/19 

 

5/10/19 to 14/10/19 

15/10/19 to 17/10/19 

 

18/10/19 to 22/10/19 

 

23/10/19 to 24/10/19 

14 

        

  

     11 

 

 

 

12 

22 

 

11 

 

 

04 

 

 

07 

 

03 

 

 

04 

 

 

03 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

  2 Language classes 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

2 Language classes 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 (2 Guest Lecture in the 

month) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

2 Language classes 

 

 

 

Assignment 

Seminar 

Presentation 

 

 

 

Weekly Test on 

every Sunday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class test on MCQ 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 



3. Summary of Lesson Plan 

Name of Teacher:     M.J.Kumbhar  Class   :  BA III ( Semester V)  Reading English Prose -IX 

Sr. 

No

. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be 

covered 

Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with 

topic and date 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

 4 

 

 

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGLIS

H 

Unit I – Background of 

essay writing 

 

 

 

Unit II – Francis Bacon’s 

Essays 

 

 

 

Unit III –Notes of a Native 

Son. 

 

 

Unit IV –The struggle for 

an Education. 

 

 

Unit V Shooting an 

Elephant. 

 

21/06/2019 to 18/07/2019 

 

 

 

22/07/2019 to 24/08/2019 

 

 

26/08/2019 to 09/09/2019 

 

 

11/09/2019 to 10/10/2019 

 

14/10/2019 t0 24/10/2019 

16 

 

 

 

19 

 

 

07 

 

 

09 

 

07 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching 

 (1 Guest Lecture in August) 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching 

 

  

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

Language Lab(Weekly-1) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 

 

 

Assignment 

Seminar 

Presentation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UT II MCQ 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya(Autonomous), Latur 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

Academic Year-2019-20 

Second Term 

 
2. Details of Classes to be taught          M.J.Kumbhar  

Sr. No. Class Name of Astt. Professor Subject Paper Weekly 

Lectures 

1 
BAI 

(CEP) 

      M.J.Kumbhar English 

Communicative English-II 
06 

2 
B A II 

(CEP) 
Communicative English-IV 

06 

3 B A III Reading English Prose - XII 04 

4    

5    

6    

Total Lectures Per Week  16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1. Details of Classes to be taught 

Name of Teacher:     M.J.Kumbhar Class   : B A I CEP (Second Semester)  Communicative English -II 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with topic 

and date 

1 ENGLISH 1) One word substitution 
 

2) Word formation / Word 
building 
 
 
 

3) Punctuation Marks: 
(Using appropriate 
punctuation marks)  
 

4) Synonyms / Antonyms 
 
 

5) Tense (Translation of 
paragraphs) 
 

6) Correct formation of 
sentences and spotting 
errors 
 
 

7) Comprehension                         
 

8) Précis / Summary 
Writing 

 

9/12/2019  to 

19/12/2019 

 

20/12/2019 to 

31/12/2019 

 

 

01/01/2020 to 

06/01/2020 

 

 

07/01/2020 to 

21/01/2020 

 

 

22/01/2020 to 

31/01/2020 

 

01/02/2020 to 

14/02/2020 

 

 

15/02/2020 to 

26/02/2020 

 

06/03/2020 to 

31/03/2020 

 

10 

 

09 

 

 

 

05 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

09 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

 

08 

 

 

20 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (2 lectures per 

week)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (2 lectures per 

week) 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (2 lectures per 

week) 

 

 

Assignment Seminar 

Presentation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Weekly MCQ Test  

(Sunday) 

 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 



2. Summary of Lesson Plan 

Name of Teacher:     M.J.Kumbhar Class   : BA II - CEP (Fourth Semester)  Communicative English IV 

Sr. 

No

. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be 

covered 

Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with 

topic and date 

1 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

4 

5 

 

6 

 

 

7 

 

8 

9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGLIS

H 

1) Figures of speech / 
poetic devices 
 

2) Letter Writing : 
Formal 

  
3) Resume Writing 
 
 
4) Essay Writing  
 
5) Proverbs, Idioms 

and Phrases 
 
6) Antonyms, 

Synonyms and One 
Word Substitution. 

 
7) Comprehension 
 
8) Précis / Summary 
Writing 
 
9) Translation of 

passages (Marathi 
to English)  

 

09/12/2019  to 17/12/2019 

 

18/12/2019  to 10/01/2020 

 

11/01/2020  to 21/01/2020 

 

22/1/2020 to 07/02/2020 

 

08/02/2020 to 14/02/2020 

 

15/02/2020 to 26/02/2020 

 

06/03/2020 to 14/03/2020 

 

16/03/2020 to 23/03/2020 

 

24/03/2020 to 30/03/2020 

 

08 

 

20 

 

07 

 

15 

 

06 

 

08 

 

07 

 

07 

 

06 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (2 lectures per 

week) 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (2 lectures per 

week) 

  

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

  

 

 

Assignment 

Seminar 

Presentation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UT II MCQ 

 

 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 



3. Summary of Lesson Plan 

Name of Teacher:     M.J.Kumbhar  Class   : BA III (Semester VI)  Reading Prose XII 

Sr. 

No

. 

Subject Unit and Chapter to be 

covered 

Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to be 

organized 

No. of Test / 

Assignment with 

topic and date 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

     

3 

 

  

     

 

 

 

4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGLIS

H 

1) Mahatma Gandhi 

 

 

2) One’s Habit 

 

 

3) The Literature of 

knowledge and The 

Literature of power 

 

4) A Journey with my 

Father. 

 

5) The pleasure of 

Work. 

 

6) On Faith. 

 

7) On the Rule of the 

Road. 

 

8) How science has 

changed our lives. 

 

9) Uncle Podger hangs 

a Picture 

 

10) Life can be worth 

living  

09/12/2019 to 16/12/2019 

 

17/12/2019 to 24/12/2019 

 

26/12/2019 to 31/12/2019 

 

 

01/01/2020 to 14/01/2020 

 

16/01/2020 to 22/01/2020 

 

23/01/2020 to 29/01/2020 

30/01/2020 to 07/02/2020 

 

10/02/2020 to 20/02/2020 

 

24/02/2020 to 17/03/2020 

 

18/03/2020 to 26/03/2020  

05 

 

05 

 

03 

 

 

08 

 

04 

 

04 

07 

 

 

07 

09 

 

05 

 

 

 

 

Classroom 

Teaching/Language Lab(1 

lecture per week) 

 

  

Classroom Teaching/PPT 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/ Lab 

Activity (1 lecture per 

week) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classroom Teaching/Video 

Session. 

 

 

 

Assignment 

Seminar 

Presentation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UT II MCQ 

 

Course Teacher      Head        Principal 




