Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya(Autonomous), Latur Structured Work Plan for Teaching Academic Year-2019-2020 First Term

1. Details of Classes to be taught

M.J.Kumbhar

Sr. No.	Class	Name of Astt. Professor	Subject	Paper	Weekly Lectures			
1	BA I (CEP)			Communicative English-I	06			
2	B A II (CEP)			Communicative English-III	06			
3	B A III	M.J.Kumbhar	English	Reading Prose- IX	04			
4								
5								
	Total Lectures Per Week 16							

Course Teacher

Head Head Dept of English Rajarahi Shahu College LATUR

PRINCERAL

Rajarshi Shahu.Mahavidyalaya
(Autonomous), Latur

1. Details of Classes to be taught

Name of Teacher: M.J.Kumbhar Class: BA I (CEP) (First Semester) Communicative English-I

Sr. No.	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1	ENGLISH	Unit -1: Word classes	21/06/2019 to 26/07/2019	30	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (04 lecture per week)	Assignment Seminar Presentation 21/09/2019 to 30/09/2019
2	ENGLISH	Unit- 2: Articles	27/07/2019 to 10/08/2019	07	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (04)lectures per week)	Weekly test on Sunday
3	ENGLISH	Unit- 3 Tense	13/08/2019 to 24/08/2019	06	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (14lectures per week)	Weekly test on Sunday
4	ENGLISH	Unit- 4 Question Tag	26/08/2019 to 09/09/2019	12	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (04)lectures per week)	Weekly test on Sunday
5	ENGLISH	Unit- 5 Degree of Comparison	11/09/19 to 5/10/19	10	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (04)lectures per week)	Weekly test on Sunday
6	ENGLISH	Unit- 6 Comprehension	07/10/2019 to 16/10/2019	08	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (04)lectures per week)	Weekly test on Sunday
7	ENGLISH	Unit- Vocabulary Building	17/10/2019 to 24/10/19	07	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (04)lectures per week)	Weekly test on Sunday





Name of Teacher: M.J.Kumbhar Class: B.A II (CEP) (Third Semester) Communicative English -III

Sr. No	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1		1) Types of Clauses	21/06/2019 to	14		
			06/07/2019		Classroom Teaching/PPT	
2		2) Types of Sentences	08/07/19 to	11	2 Language classes	Assignment Seminar
			20/07/2019			Presentation
3		3) Punctuation marks	22/07/19 to 3/8/19	12	Classroom Teaching/PPT 2 Language classes	
4		4) Voice	5/8/19 to 31/8/19	22		
5	ENGLIS	5) Direct-Indirect	3/9/19 to 16/9/19	11		Weekly Test on
	Н	Narration			Classroom Teaching/PPT	every Sunday
6		6) Proverbs, Idioms and Phrases	30/9/19 to 4/10/19	04	(2 Guest Lecture in the month)	
7		7) Comprehension	5/10/19 to 14/10/19	07		
8		8) Translation	15/10/19 to 17/10/19	03		
9		9) Types of Essay	18/10/19 to 22/10/19	04	Classroom Teaching/PPT 2 Language classes	Class test on MCQ
10		10) Steps of Essay writing	23/10/19 to 24/10/19	03		





Name of Teacher: M.J.Kumbhar Class: BA III (Semester V) Reading English Prose -IX

Sr. No	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1		Unit I – Background of essay writing	21/06/2019 to 18/07/2019	16		-
2		Unit II – Francis Bacon's Essays	22/07/2019 to 24/08/2019	19	Classroom Teaching (1 Guest Lecture in August)	Assignment Seminar Presentation
4	ENGLIS H	Unit III –Notes of a Native Son.	26/08/2019 to 09/09/2019	07	Classroom Teaching	
5		Unit IV –The struggle for an Education.	11/09/2019 to 10/10/2019	09	Classroom Teaching/PPT Language Lab(Weekly-1)	
		Unit V Shooting an Elephant.	14/10/2019 t0 24/10/2019	07		UT II MCQ
					Classroom Teaching/PPT	

Course Teacher



Dr. Mahadev Gavhane
PRINCEREL
Rajarshi Shahu. Mahavidyalaya

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya(Autonomous), Latur Structured Work Plan for Teaching Academic Year-2019-20 Second Term

2. Details of Classes to be taught

M.J.Kumbhar

Sr. No.	Class	Name of Astt. Professor	Subject	Paper	Weekly				
					Lectures				
1	BAI			Communicative English-II	06				
	(CEP)								
2	B A II			Communicative English IV	06				
2	(CEP)			Communicative English-IV					
3	B A III	M.J.Kumbhar	English	Reading English Prose - XII	04				
4									
5									
6									
		Total Lectures Per Week 16							

Course Teacher

Head
Head Dept of English
Rajarahi Shahu College
LATUR

PRINCERAL
Rajarshi Shahu.Mahavidyalaya
(Autonomous), Latur

1. Details of Classes to be taught

Name of Teacher: M.J.Kumbhar Class: B A I CEP (Second Semester) Communicative English -II

Sr. No.	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1	ENGLISH	 One word substitution Word formation / Word building 	9/12/2019 to 19/12/2019 20/12/2019 to 31/12/2019	10 09	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (2 lectures per week)	Assignment Seminar Presentation
		Punctuation Marks: (Using appropriate punctuation marks)	01/01/2020 to 06/01/2020	05		
		4) Synonyms / Antonyms	07/01/2020 to 21/01/2020	12	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (2 lectures per week)	Weekly MCQ Test (Sunday)
		5) Tense (Translation of paragraphs)	22/01/2020 to 31/01/2020	09		
		6) Correct formation of sentences and spotting errors	01/02/2020 to 14/02/2020	12	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (2 lectures per	
		7) Comprehension	15/02/2020 to 26/02/2020	08	week)	
		8) Précis / Summary Writing	06/03/2020 to 31/03/2020	20		

Course Teacher



Dr. Mahodev Govhane
PRINCEPAL
Rajarshi Shahu. Mahavidyalaya
(Autonomous), Latur

Name of Teacher: M.J.Kumbhar Class: BA II - CEP (Fourth Semester) Communicative English IV

Sr. No	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1		Figures of speech / poetic devices	09/12/2019 to 17/12/2019	08		
2		2) Letter Writing : Formal	18/12/2019 to 10/01/2020	20	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (2 lectures per week)	Assignment Seminar Presentation
3		3) Resume Writing	11/01/2020 to 21/01/2020	07	Classroom Teaching/PPT	
4	ENGLIG	4) Essay Writing	22/1/2020 to 07/02/2020	15	Classroom Teaching/ Lab	
5	ENGLIS H	5) Proverbs, Idioms and Phrases	08/02/2020 to 14/02/2020	06	Activity (2 lectures per week)	
6		6) Antonyms, Synonyms and One Word Substitution.	15/02/2020 to 26/02/2020	08		
7		7) Comprehension	06/03/2020 to 14/03/2020	07	Classroom Teaching/PPT	
7		8) Précis / Summary Writing	16/03/2020 to 23/03/2020	07		UT II MCQ
8 9		9) Translation of passages (Marathi to English)	24/03/2020 to 30/03/2020	06		





Name of Teacher: M.J.Kumbhar Class: BA III (Semester VI) Reading Prose XII

Sr. No	Subject	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test / Assignment with topic and date
1		1) Mahatma Gandhi	09/12/2019 to 16/12/2019	05		
		2) One's Habit	17/12/2019 to 24/12/2019	05	Classroom	Assignment Seminar Presentation
		3) The Literature of knowledge and The Literature of power	26/12/2019 to 31/12/2019	03	Teaching/Language Lab(1 lecture per week)	
2		Enteracture or power			Classroom Teaching/PPT	
	ENGLIS H	4) A Journey with my Father.	01/01/2020 to 14/01/2020	08		
	п	5) The pleasure of Work.	16/01/2020 to 22/01/2020	04	Classroom Teaching/ Lab Activity (1 lecture per	
3		6) On Faith.	23/01/2020 to 29/01/2020	04	week)	
		7) On the Rule of the Road.	30/01/2020 to 07/02/2020	07		UT II MCQ
		8) How science has	10/02/2020 to 20/02/2020			
		changed our lives.		07		
		9) Uncle Podger hangs a Picture	24/02/2020 to 17/03/2020	09	Classroom Teaching/Video Session.	
4		10) Life can be worth living	18/03/2020 to 26/03/2020	05		



